## Davidson County Juvenile Court Clerk Fee Structure

							w/	1 in-state	w/1 out-of-	
			Litigation		<b>Total Court</b>		service		state service	
Petition Type	Court Cost		Tax		Cost		(\$28.00)		(\$20.00)	
Paternity	\$	102.00	\$	22.00	\$	124.00	\$	152.00	\$	144.00
Establish Support/Nonsupport	\$	102.00	\$	22.00	\$	124.00	\$	152.00	\$	144.00
Set Visitation	\$	102.00	\$	22.00	\$	124.00	\$	152.00	\$	144.00
Parentage	\$	102.00	\$	22.00	\$	124.00	\$	152.00	\$	144.00
Change of Custody	\$	102.00	\$	22.00	\$	124.00	\$	152.00	\$	144.00
Modify Visitation	\$	102.00	\$	22.00	\$	124.00	\$	152.00	\$	144.00
Modify Support	\$	77.00	\$	22.00	\$	99.00	\$	127.00	\$	119.00
Contempt	\$	77.00	\$	22.00	\$	99.00	\$	127.00	\$	119.00
Expungement*	\$	452.00	\$	22.00	\$	474.00				
Felony/Misdemeanor	\$	64.00	\$	22.00	\$	86.00				
Delinquency/Unruly	\$	64.00	\$	22.00	\$	86.00				
Diversion	\$	44.00	\$	22.00	\$	66.00				
Traffic	\$	44.00	\$	22.00	\$	66.00				
Nonjudicial Disposition	\$	44.00	\$	22.00	\$	66.00				
Voluntary Motion to Grant Custody	\$	44.00	\$	22.00	\$	66.00				
Marriage Waiver	\$	44.00	\$	22.00	\$	66.00				
Attachment Pro Corpus	\$	44.00	\$	22.00	\$	66.00				
Bench Warrants	\$	44.00	\$	22.00	\$	66.00				

<sup>\*</sup>Fee must be paid before the Expungement Order is submitted to the TBI for processing. If the juvenile charges were retired or dismissed and the dismissal was <u>not</u> the result of completing a pre trial diversion program, there is no charge.

## **Other Fees** Continuances Granted 7.00 Copies per page 0.50 Copies Per Page if Appointed 0.10 CD Copy 8.00 Certification 5.00 2.50 Notary Record Check (copy fee not included) 5.00 Drug Test (basic) 30.00 Garnishment Clerk Fee 40.00 Court Appointed Counsel Fee \$ 50.00 Fine 50.00 Motion for Rehearing \$ 25.00 Agreed Order 44.00 Appeal to Circuit Court \$ 509.50 Appeal to Other Court \$ 300.00 Subpoena/Summons \$ 6.00 **Davidson County Service** 28.00 **Out-Of-County Service** 28.00 \$ **Out-Of-State Service** 20.00 \$5.00 plus \$1.00 per page, limit 10 pages Fax Filing including cover

Notice: This fee structure is derived from the Tennessee Code Annotated and Local Rules of the Davidson County Juvenile Court. Fees not listed above may be ordered at the Judge/Magistrate's discretion, which include, but are not limited to restitution, bonds, and guardian ad litem fees. Unpaid account balances may be forwarded to an outsourced agency for collections.